The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Latur is pleased to pass the following order with immediate effect.

The remand work of under the Narcotics Drugs Psychotropic Substances Act, 1988 assigned to the Court of District Judge-3 & Additional Sessions Judge, Latur.

I

Π

The remand work of under the Electricity Act assigned to the Court of District Judge-4 & Additional Sessions Judge, Latur.

SESSIONS COURT, LATUR. DATED :- 08/04/2022.

(Surekha S. Kosamkar) Principal District & Sessions Judge, LATUR.

No. STB/ \$3.15 of 2022. District & Sessions Court, Latur. Date :- 08 April, 2022.

Copy forwarded with compliments for information & necessary compliance to :-

- The District Judge-1/2/3/4 & Additional Sessions Judge, Latur. 1.
- The District Judge-5 & Asst. Sessions Judge, Latur. 2.
- The Superintendent, (Judicial Branch), District Court, Latur 3.
- The Sr. Clerk (Criminal Branch), District Court, Latur. 4.

Sicescenter